Statewide Independent Living Contacts

DCF OFFICE OF CONTINUING CARE

Cal Walton, Il J.D.
Deputy Director
Office of Continuing Care
400 W. Robinson St., Suite S-9361
Orlando, FL 32801
Office: (407) 241-4712
Cell: (850) 491-0204
Cal.Walton@myflfamilies.com

Eric Wetzel
Youth and Young Adult Transition Services Specialist
Office of Continuing Care
Clay County Service Center
1845 Town Center Blvd., Suite 225
Orange Park, FL 32003

Phone: (904) 485-9535
Eric. Wetzel @ myflfamilies.com

John Watson
Youth Advisor
Office of Continuing Care

400 W. Robinson St., Suite S-9631

Orlando, FL 32801

Office: (407) 241-4709
Cell: (850) 688-3037

John.Watson@myflfamilies.com
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

NORTHWEST REGION

Circuit1,2, & 14
Northwest Florida Health
Network

Escambia, Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, and
Walton Counties

Melody Kohr
Young Adult Service Unit Manager
1221 W. Lakeview Ave.
Pensacola, FL 32501
Phone: (850) 776-2718
Melody.Kohr@FamiliesFirstNetwork.org

Michael Simmons
Senior Child Welfare Case Manager
1221 W. Lakeview Ave.
Pensacola, FL 32501
Phone: (850) 291-1850

michael.simmons@familiesfirstnetwork.org

Brandon Fernbach
Child Welfare Case Manager
1221 W. Lakeview Ave.
Pensacola, FL 32501
Cell: (850) 291-9561
Brandon.Fernbach@bhcpns.org

Stacy Purifoy
Child Welfare Case Manager
1221 W. Lakeview Ave.1221
Pensacola, FL 32501
Cell: (850) 324-8060
Stacy.Purifoy@FamiliesFirstNetwork.org

Howard Earlington
Child Welfare Case Manager
1221 W. Lakeview Ave.1221
Pensacola, FL 32501
Cell: (850) 281-0079
Howard. Earlington@ FamiliesFirstNetwork.org

Patricia Spencer
Child Welfare Case Manager
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

1221 W. Lakeview Ave.1221
Pensacola, FL 32501
Cell: (850)307-8390
Patricia. Spencer@ FamiliesFirstNetwork.org

Brian Coleman
Child Welfare Case Manager
1221 W. Lakeview Ave.1221
Pensacola, FL 32501
Cell: (850) 281-2076
Brian.Coleman.1@FamiliesFirstNetwork.org

Rebecca Williams
Child Welfare Case Manager
1221 W. Lakeview Ave.
Pensacola, FL 32501
Phone: (850) 598-4441
Rebecca.Williams@FamiliesFirstNetwork.org

Deb Maxwell
Family Support Worker
1221 W. Lakeview Ave.
Pensacola, FL 32501
Phone: (850) 418-4870
Deb.Maxwell@FamiliesFirstNetwork.org
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

CBC Point of Contact

Other Key Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 2
Franklin, Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon,
Liberty & Wakulla Counties

Andrea Ziglar
Independent Living Program Manager
Northwest Florida Health Network
910 Harrison Ave.

Panama City, FL 32401
Cell: (850) 819-0190
Andrea.Ziglar@nwfhealth.org

Lisa Aufdencamp
Operations Specialist
Northwest Florida Health Network
910 Harrison Avenue
Panama City, FL 32401
Cell: (850) 728-8818
Lisa.Aufdencamp@nwfhealth.org

Margorie Anderson
Independent Living Specialist
Northwest Florida Health Network
Serving Leon, Jefferson, Liberty, Gadsden, Franklin, Liberty &
Wakulla Counties
1000 W. Tharpe St, Suite 15
Tallahassee, FL 32303
Cell: (850) 819-1289
Office: (850) 488-0506
Margorie.Anderson@nwfhealth.org

Aliris Dickens, BSW, CWCM
Independent Living Specialist
Northwest Florida Health Network
Serving Leon, Jefferson, Liberty, Gadsden, Franklin, Liberty &
Wakulla Counties
1000 W. Tharpe St, Suite 15
Tallahassee, FL 32304
Cell: (850) 509-6417
Office: (850) 488-0506
Aliris.Dickens@nwfhealth.org
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 14
Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson &
Washington Counties

Andrea Ziglar
Independent Living Program
Manager
Northwest Florida Health Network
910 Harrison Ave.
Panama City, FL 32401
Cell: (850) 819-0190
Andrea.Ziglar@nwfhealth.org

Lisa Aufdencamp
Operations Specialist
NWF Health Network
910 Harrison Avenue
Panama City, FL 32401
Cell: (850) 728-8818
Lisa.Aufdencamp@nwfhealth.org

Carole Johnson, MSW
Independent Living Specialist
Northwest Florida Health Network
Serving Bay and Gulf County
910 Harrison Ave
Panama City, FL 32401
Cell: (850) 630-1032
Office: (850) 747-5755
Carole.Johnson@nwfhealth.org

Ashley Bowers, B.S., CWCM
Independent Living Specialist, NWF Health Network
Serving Jackson, Calhoun, Washington, & Holmes Counties
4120 Jireh Court
Marianna, FL 32448
Cell: (850) 518-4903
Office: (850) 482-9568
Ashley.Bowers@nwfhealth.org
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

NORTHEAST REGION
Circuit 3 &8 Keona O’Neal-Givens Alissa Cross
Partnership for Stron Independent Living Manager Chief of Case Management aqd Permanency
.\ P 8 971 W Duval Street, Suite 600 5950 NW 1% Place, Suite 300
Families Lake City, FL 32055 Gainesville, FL 32607
Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Columbia, Keona.oneal-givens @pfsf.org Alissa.Cross@pfsf.org

Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette,
Levy, Suwannee, Taylor & Union
Counties

Circuit 4 Maria Oxford Tiyana Cohen
Fami|y support Services of Independent Living and Youth Well-Being Independent Living Supervisor Family Support Services of
. Program Manager Family Support Services of North Florida
North Florida North Florida 1300 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 700
1300 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 700 Jacksonville, FL 32207
Duval & Nassau Counties Jacksonville, FL 32207 Cell: (904) 302-2451
Cell: (904) 707-6059 Tiyana.Cohen@fssnf.org
Maria.Oxford@fssnf.org
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 4

Clay County

Tiffany Harbin
Independent Living Coordinator
Kids First of Florida
1726 Kingsley Avenue Suite
Orange Park, FL 32073
Office: (904) 278-5644 Ext. 2095
Cell: (904) 703-5592

Tiffany.Harbin@firstinclay.org

Sheneka Boyce
Program Director
Kids First of Florida
1726 Kingsley Avenue Suite Orange
Park, FL 32073
Office: (904) 278-5644 Ext. 2044
Sheneka.Boyce@firstinclay.org
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

CBC Point of Contact

Other Key Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 7
The Family Integrity
Program

St. Johns County

Kara McGraw
Independent Living Coordinator
Family Integrity Program
St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners
200 San Sebastian View, Suite 2300

St. Augustine, FL 32084

Phone: (904) 209-6112
Cell: (904) 495-3168
KMcGraw@sjcfl.us

Michelle Weisheit
Program Manager
Family Integrity Program
St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners
200 San Sebastian View, Suite 2300
St. Augustine, FL 32084
(904) 209-6115
MWeisheit@sjcfl.us

CBC Point of Contact

Other Key Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 7
Community Partnership for
Children

Flagler, Volusia & Putnam Counties

Tamesha Walker
Independent Living Program Specialist
Community Partnership for Children
135 Executive Circle
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
Office: (386) 238-4900 ext. 1838
Cell: 386-562-1451
Tamesha.walker@cbcvf.org
IndependentLivingSpecialists@cbcvf.org

Brittany Lawton
Chief of Quality Management and Permanency
Community Partnership for Children
135 Executive Circle
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
Office: (386) 238-4900
Cell: (386) 871-9068
Brittany.lawton@cbcvf.org
IndependentLivingSpecialists@cbcvf.org

Tabitha Johnson
IL Supervisor
Children’s Home Society
1530 Cornerstone Blvd. Suite 100
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Phone: (386) 304-7600 ext. 224

Cell: (386) 451-7093

Tabitha.Johnson@chsfl.org
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

SUNCOAST REGION
Circuit 6 Nikkieda Rutland Dietra Barfield
Fami|y Support Services Independent Living Supervisor Director of Independent Living
Family Support Services Suncoast Camelot Community Care, Inc.
Pasco & Pinellas Counties 8550 Ulmerton Rd. 4910-D Creekside Dr.
Largo, FL, 33771 Clearwater, FL 33760
Office: (727) 456-0600 Office: (727) 593-0003 x 35004
Cell: (727) 603-4692 Cell: (727) 404-5364
Nikkieda.Rutland @fsssuncoast.org DBarfield@camelotcommunitycare.org

Nyla Williams (Back-up)
Director of Well-Being & Clinical
Permanency Support
Family Support Services Suncoast
8550 Ulmerton Rd.

Largo, FL33771
Office: (727) 456-0600
Cell: (727) 409-5754
Nyla.Williams@fsssuncoast.org

Mia Dorsey
Independent Living Transition Specialist
Family Support Services Suncoast
8550 Ulmerton Rd.
Largo, FL33771
Office: (727) 456-0600
Cell: (727) 603-8158
Mia.Dorsey@fsssuncoast.org
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

CBC Point of Contact

Other Key Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 13

Hillsborough County

Tanya Brown
Quality Management Specialist Supervisor
3350 Buschwood Park Drive Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33618
(813) 255-5832
tbrown@cnhc.org

Lynda Rosario
Director of Quality Management
3350 Buschwood Park Drive Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33618
(813) 893-7553
Lynda.Rosario@cnhc.org

Regina Watson
Director of Independent Living Services
Camelot Community Care
312 E. 7th Ave.
Tampa, FL 33602
Phone: (813) 846-1132
RWatson@camelotcommunitycare.org

CBC Point of Contact

Other Key Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 12

Sarasota, Manatee and DeSoto
Counties

Wendy Readus
Independent Living Manager
5729 Manatee Avenue West

Bradenton, FL 34209
Phone: (941) 376-7134
Office: 941-721-7670 ext.6206
WReadus@sccfl.org
ildistributiongroup@sccfl.org

Jael Tensley
Tri-County Independent Living
Coordinator; Circuitl12
5729 Manatee Ave. W.
Bradenton, FL 34209
Office: 941-721-7670 x6242
Cell: 941-302-6981

David Luebcke
Senior Director of Programs
5729 Manatee Avenue
Bradenton, FL 34209
Phone: (941) 721-7670 x 6203
DLuebcke@sccfl.org

CBC Point of Contact

Other Key Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 20

Michelle Farquharson

Stephanie Lucas

Revised 12.23

Page 10 of 20



mailto:tbrown@cnhc.org
mailto:Lynda.Rosario@cnhc.org
mailto:RWatson@camelotcommunitycare.org
mailto:WReadus@sccfl.org
mailto:ildistributiongroup@sccfl.org
mailto:DLuebcke@sccfl.org

Statewide Independent Living Contacts

Children’s Network of
Southwest Florida

Charlotte, Collier, Glades, Hendry & Lee
Counties

Quality Management Director
Children’s Network of Southwest Florida

2232 Altamont Ave
Fort Myers, FL 33901
Phone: (239) 288-6902
Mobile: (239) 425-7032
MFarguharson@cnswfl.org

Independent Living Programs Supervisor
Children’s Network of Southwest Florida
(Circuit 20 Young Adults ages 18-22)
2232 Altamont Avenue
Fort Myers, FL 33901
Phone: (239) 672-0154
Stephanie.Lucas@cnswfl.org

Teana Williams
Quality Management Supervisor
Children’s Network of Southwest Florida
(Circuit 20 Young adults 13-22)
2232 Altamont Ave
Fort Myers, FL 33901
Phone: (239) 425-6314
TEwilliams@cnswfl.org

Emily Brasileiro
Quality Management Specialist
(Circuit 20 Independent Living Youth 13 - 17)
Children’s Network of Southwest Florida
2232 Altamont Ave
Fort Myers, Fl 33901
emily.brasileiro@cnswfl.org

Jordan Green
Quality Management Specialist
(Circuit 20 Young Adults 18 -22)
Children’s Network of Southwest Florida
2232 Altamont Ave
Fort Myers, Fl 33901
Jordan.Green@cnswfl.org
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

CENTRAL REGION

Circuit 18
Brevard Family Partnership

Brevard County

Circuit 9 & 18
Embrace Families

Orange, Osceola & Seminole Counties

Rocio Dean
Director of Independent Living
389 Commerce Parkway, Suite 120
Rockledge, Florida 32955
Office: (321) 752-4650 x 3036
Cell: 321-831-4880
rocio.dean@brevardfp.org

Keri Flynn
Youth Services Director
Tri-County
Phone: (407) 921-2216
Keri.Flynn@embracefamilies.org

Ashley Carraro, M.S.W., L.C.S.W.
Executive of Child Welfare Programs
389 Commerce Parkway, Suite 120
Rockledge, FL 32955
Office (321) 752-4650 ext 3022
E-mail ashley.carraro@brevardfp.org

Marva Young
Independent Living Administrator
Crosswinds Youth Services, Inc.
1407 Dixon Blvd.

Cocoa, FI1 32922
321-452-0800 ext.165
321-652-9850 cell
marvayoung@crosswindsyouthservices.org

Michele Cassel
Crosswinds Independent Living Specialist
1407 Dixon Blvd
Cocoa, FL 32922
Phone: (321) 452-0800 x 139
MicheleCassel@crosswindsyouthservices.org

Vanessa Velez
Youth Services Manager (Orange)
East Orange Service Center
4001 Pelee St Suite 200
Orlando, FL 32817
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Shannon Harding
Youth Services Assistant
Director
Embrace Families
Phone: (301) 788-9549
Shannon.Harding@embracefamilies.org

Cell Phone: (407) 461-6763
Vanessa.Velez@embracefamilies.org

Hope Reid
Youth Services Manager (Seminole County)
2921 South Orlando Drive, Suite 150
Sanford, FL 32773
Office: (407) 268-9329
Cell: (407) 600-4199
Hope.Reid@embracefamilies.org

Alexi-Ann Duncan
Youth Services Manager (Osceola County)
Osceola Service Center- 3600 Commerce

Blvd., Suite 101
Kissimmee, FL 34714
Office Phone: (321) 207-8187
Cell Phone: (407)-202-4423

Alexiann.Duncan@embracefamilies.org

Meinrad John
Housing Specialist
Phone: (407) 600-4191
Meinrad.John@embracefamilies.org

Amber Barrett
Career Development Manager
Phone: (407) 600-4204
Amber.Barrett@embracefamilies.org
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

CBC Point of Contact

Other Key Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 5

Citrus, Hernando, Lake, Marion &
Sumter Counties

Bill Samples
Independent Living Supervisor
901 Industrial Drive
Wildwood, FL 34785
Cell: (352) 598-3388
Bill.Samples@kidscentralinc.org

Katherine James
Administrative Assistant Il
901Industrial Dr. Ste. 200

Wildwood, FL 34785
Phone: (352) 387-3531
katherine.james@Kkidscentralinc.org

Shalonda McHenry-Sims
Chief of Operations 2117 SW Highway 484
Ocala, FL 34473
Phone: (352) 387-3475
Shalonda.McHenrySims@kidscentralinc.org

Kelli Williams
Administrative Assistant ||
901 Industrial Dr. Ste. 200

Wildwood, FL 34785
Phone: (352) 387-3531
Kelli.Williams@kidscentralinc.org

CBC Point of Contact

Other Key Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 10

Hardee, Highlands & Polk Counties

Marquina Butts-Fisher, M.A.
Transition Age Youth Services Program Manager
1239 E. Main St.,

Bartow, FL 33831
Phone: (863) 519-8900 x 238
Cell: (863) 221-9172
MButts@heartlandforchildren.org

Monique Myers
Chief Quality & Performance Officer
Office: (863) 519-8900 x 245
Cell: (863) 450-8989
mmyers5@heartlandforchildren.org

Lisa Kinchen
Case Manager Supervisor /ICPC
(Polk County, Hardee County) One Hope United
Office: (863) 385-1009
Cell: (863) 832-0981
LKinchen@onehopeunited.org

Haveria Butler
Manager (Polk County)
Children’s Home Society of Florida
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

Office: (863) 413-3126
Cell: (863) 640-2742
Haveria.Butler@chsfl.org

Roshonda J. Lofton
Permanency Manager
Lutheran Services Florida, Inc.
1850 Olympian Way
Winter Haven, FL 33881
Office: 863.247.2551
Cell: 863.344.9718
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

SOUTHEAST REGION

Circuit 19
Communities Connected for

Kids

Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee & St.
Lucie Counties

Yulanda Baldwin
Road to Success Supervisor
1860 SW Fountainview Blvd. Ste 200
Port St. Lucie, FL 34986
Cell: (772) 708-0682
Office: (772) 873-7800 ext. 8603
Yulanda.Baldwin@cckids.net

Caryn Toole (Back-up)
10570 S. Federal Highway
Port St. Lucie, FL
Office: (772) 579-9978
Caryn.Toole@cckids.net

Margie Dotson
Road to Success Specialist (Fort Pierce)
Cell: (772) 519-1915
Margie.Dotson@cckids.net

Rebecca Morgan
Road to Success Specialist (Martin, Indian River, Okeechobee)
Cell: (772) 925-9208
Rebecca.Morgan@cckids.net

Natanael Velasquez
Road to Success Specialist
Cell: (772) 284-8996
Office: (772) 873-7800

Revised 12.23

Page 16 of 20



mailto:Yulanda.Baldwin@cckids.net
mailto:Caryn.Toole@cckids.net
mailto:Margie.Dotson@cckids.net
mailto:Rebecca.Morgan@cckids.net
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Antonio Jones
Road to Success Specialist
(Covers Extended Foster Care in St. Lucie County)
1860 SW Fountainview Blvd. Ste 200 Port

St. Lucie FL, 34986
Main Office: (772) 873-7800

Cell: (772) 579-7161
Antonio.Jones@cckids.net

Litty Summers
(Covers Extended Foster Care in Indian River, Okeechobee and
Martin Counties)
1860 SW Fountainview Blvd. Ste 200
Port St. Lucie FL, 34986
Cell: (772-224-0688)
Litty.Summer@cckids.net

CBC Point of Contact

Other Key Independent Living Contacts

Circuit 15 & 17

Palm Beach & Broward Counties

Samantha Ramsaran (Circuit 15)
Director of Case Management
Childnet, Inc.

4100 Okeechobee Blvd
West Palm Beach, FL 33409
Cell: (561) 945-6629
Samantha.Ramsaran@childnet.us

Mike Yackulics
Director of Independent Living
Vita Nova, Inc.

2724 North Australian Ave.
West Palm Beach, FL 33407
Phone: (561) 309-9165
MYackulics@vitanovainc.org
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

Kaydion Watson (Circuit 17) Stephen Cook
Director of Youth Services IL Aftercare Supervisor
Childnet, Inc. ChildNet, Inc.
1100 W McNab Rd. 1100 West McNab Road
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
Phone: (954) 414-6000 Phone: (954)414-6000
Cell: (954) 336-2106 Cell: (954) 464-1178
Kaydion.Watson@childnet.us Stephen.Cook@childnet.us

Jovanie George
IL/EFC Supervisor
ChildNet, Inc.

1100 W. Mc Nab Road
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
Phone: (954) 414-6000
Cell: (954) 298-6665
Jovanie.George@childnet.us

Page 18 of 20
Revised 12.23



mailto:Kaydion.Watson@childnet.us
mailto:Jovanie.George@childnet.us

Statewide Independent Living Contacts

SOUTHERN REGION

Circuit 11 & 16
Citrus Family Care Network

Dade & Monroe County

Marcel C. Rivas
Director of Youth Services & Adoption
Citrus Family Care Network
401 NW 2nd Avenue
South Tower, 10" or 2™ Floor
Miami, FL 33128
Office: (305) 455-6000
Direct Line: (305) 455-6297
MRivas@citrusfcn.com
www.citrusfcn.com

Tricia Benyard-Sands
Transitioning Youth Services Program Manager
401 NW 2nd Avenue
South Tower, 10th Floor
Miami, FL 33128
Phone: (305) 455-2871
Cell: (305) 297-1331
TBbenyard@citrusfcn.com

Eric Marshall
Transitioning Youth Services Supervisor

401 NW 2nd Avenue

South Tower, 10th Floor
Miami, FL 33128

Phone: (305) 455-6000 (Ext.6062)
Cell: (786) 218-1783
EMarshall@citrusfcn.com

Kiarra Jenkins
Transitioning Youth Services Supervisor
401 NW 2nd Avenue
South Tower, 10" or 2™ Floor
Miami, FL 33128
Cell: (786) 427-9186
Klenkins@citrusfcn.com

Whitney Frazier
Transitioning Youth Services Supervisor
Citrus Family Care Network
401 NW 2nd Avenue, S-10
Miami, FL 33128
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Statewide Independent Living Contacts

(305) 455-2562 (direct)
WFrazier@citrusfcn.com

Luis A. Stefanoni
Transitioning Youth Services Eligibility Specialist
401 NW 2nd Avenue
South Tower, 10th Floor
Miami, FL 33128
Phone: (305) 455-6300
Cell: (305) 877-8509
LStefanoni@citrusfcn.com

Adraline Guillaume
Transitioning Youth Services Eligibility Specialist
401 NW 2nd Avenue
South Tower, 10th Floor
Miami, FL 33128
Phone: (305) 455-6000
Cell: (786) 742-6026
AGuillaumel@citrusfcn.com
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